Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

023 - Dale County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/8/2025 8:18:26 PM

General

$4,749,644.00
$8,766.00
$1,578,704.72
$12,213.38
$6,349,328.10

$3,266,535.45
$882,632.46
$359,887.71
$378,801.47
$549,041.04
$147,057.83
$0.00
$101,500.69
$5,685,456.65

$3,924.52
$114,737.64
($110,813.12)

$553,058.33
$23,736,719.76
$24,289,778.09

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,761,665.09
$258,234.94
$0.00
$2,019,900.03

$420,315.58
$77,747.04
$542,704.98
$537,016.96
$32,956.59
$0.00

$0.00
$105,433.20
$1,716,174.35

$2,467.66
$7,192.94
($4,725.28)

$299,000.40
$1,653,700.26
$1,952,700.66

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$2,443.83
$0.00
$2,443.83

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,277.50
$0.00
$3,277.50

$107,958.34
$0.00
$107,958.34

$107,124.67
$3,241,733.81
$3,348,858.48

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$78,842.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$78,842.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$24,512.00
$11,865.20
$44,900.00
$0.00
$81,277.20

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,435.20)
$1,954,875.33
$1,952,440.13

$0.00
$0.00
$208,204.48
$0.00
$208,204.48

$113,002.71
$2,610.00
$0.00
$7,213.05
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$29,999.22
$152,824.98

$5,162.00
$6,532.47
($1,370.47)

$54,009.03
$546,141.51
$600,150.54

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$4,828,486.00
$1,770,431.09
$2,047,587.97

$12,213.38
$8,658,718.44

$3,799,853.74
$962,989.50
$902,592.69
$923,031.48
$606,509.63
$158,923.03
$48,177.50
$236,933.11
$7,639,010.68

$119,512.52
$128,463.05
($8,950.53)

$1,010,757.23
$31,133,170.67
$32,143,927.90
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