STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

023 - Dale County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,749,644.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,842.00	\$0.00	\$4,828,486.00
Federal Sources	\$8,766.00	\$1,761,665.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,770,431.09
Local Sources	\$1,578,704.72	\$258,234.94	\$2,443.83	\$0.00	\$208,204.48	\$2,047,587.97
Other Sources	\$12,213.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,213.38
Total Revenues:	\$6,349,328.10	\$2,019,900.03	\$2,443.83	\$78,842.00	\$208,204.48	\$8,658,718.44
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,266,535.45	\$420,315.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$113,002.71	\$3,799,853.74
Instructional Support Services	\$882,632.46	\$77,747.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,610.00	\$962,989.50
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$359,887.71	\$542,704.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$902,592.69
Auxiliary Services	\$378,801.47	\$537,016.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,213.05	\$923,031.48
General Administrative Services	\$549,041.04	\$32,956.59	\$0.00	\$24,512.00	\$0.00	\$606,509.63
Capital Outlay	\$147,057.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,865.20	\$0.00	\$158,923.03
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,277.50	\$44,900.00	\$0.00	\$48,177.50
Other Expenditures	\$101,500.69	\$105,433.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,999.22	\$236,933.11
Total Expenditures:	\$5,685,456.65	\$1,716,174.35	\$3,277.50	\$81,277.20	\$152,824.98	\$7,639,010.68
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$3,924.52	\$2,467.66	\$107,958.34	\$0.00	\$5,162.00	\$119,512.52
Other Fund Uses:	\$114,737.64	\$7,192.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,532.47	\$128,463.05
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$110,813.12)	(\$4,725.28)	\$107,958.34	\$0.00	(\$1,370.47)	(\$8,950.53)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$553,058.33	\$299,000.40	\$107,124.67	(\$2,435.20)	\$54,009.03	\$1,010,757.23
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$23,736,719.76	\$1,653,700.26	\$3,241,733.81	\$1,954,875.33	\$546,141.51	\$31,133,170.67
Ending Fund Balance:	\$24,289,778.09	\$1,952,700.66	\$3,348,858.48	\$1,952,440.13	\$600,150.54	\$32,143,927.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.